SCTS-CWHOA_Meddelandespecifikation_1.2.0_XML-Strukturbilaga_Avvikelserapport_v2 2017-05-24 1 av 4
 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Tullverket  •  Box 12854  •  112 98 Stockholm  •  tullverket.se  •  0771-520 520
WCO ID Crd Tree XML Tag Guiding information Format Rules
42A  Declaration WCO Desc: Any statement or action, in any form prescribed or accepted
by the Governmental Agency, giving information or
particulars required by the Governmental Agency
D026 1..1  FunctionalReferenceID UCC No: 2/5

SE-R0101
R145 1..1  CategoryCode UCC No: 3/39
Name EN: Holder of the authorisation - type code
Name SE: Tillståndshavarens identifieringsnummer - kod för
tillståndstyp
an..4 Rule ID: SE-V0062
SE-R0096
67A 1..1  GoodsShipment WCO Desc: Details about the movement and the handling of goods
shipped together on one or more means of transport between
original consignor and final consignee
28A 1..1  Consignment WCO Desc: Details about the transport between a consignor and a
consignee as specified in the transport contract document
64A 1..1  GoodsLocation WCO Desc: Information about the place where the goods are located  Rule ID: SE-R0085
L016 0..1  Name UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Identification of location
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Identifiering av platsen
an..35
SCTS-CWHOA_Meddelandespecifikation_1.2.0_XML-Strukturbilaga_Avvikelserapport_v2 2017-05-24 2 av 4
 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Tullverket  •  Box 12854  •  112 98 Stockholm  •  tullverket.se  •  0771-520 520
WCO ID Crd Tree XML Tag Guiding information Format Rules
L017 0..1  ID UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Additional identifier
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Tilläggskod
n..3
L110 1..1  TypeCode UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Type of location
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Typ av plats
a1 Rule ID: SE-V0044
04A 1..1  Address WCO Desc: Details relating to an address
410 1..1  TypeCode UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Qualifier of the identification
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Kod för identifieringsmetod
a1 Rule ID: SE-V0043
241 0..1  CityName UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - City
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Ort
an..35
242 1..1  CountryCode UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Country
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Land
a2 Rule ID: SE-V0041
239 0..1  Line UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Street and number
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats - Gatuadress
an..70
245 0..1  PostcodeID UCC No: 5/23
Name EN: Location of goods - Postcode
Name SE: Varornas förvaringsplats -  Postnummer
an..9
68A 1..999  GovernmentAgencyGoodsItem WCO Desc: Goods item as declared to Government Agency
094 1..1  GoodsStatusCode UCC No: N/A
Name EN: Discrepancy type
Name SE: Typ av avvikelse
an..3 Rule ID: SE-V0055
006 1..1  SequenceNumeric UCC No: 1/6
Name EN: Goods item number
Name SE: Varupostnummer
n..5 Rule ID: SE-R0006
SE-R0007
02A 0..1  AdditionalDocument WCO Desc: Details related to additional documents supplied as part of a
declaration or sought as part of a response
 Rule ID: SE-R0093
D005 1..1  ID Name EN: Referens till taxeringsunderlag an..35 Rule ID: SE-R0092
03A 1..1  AdditionalInformation WCO Desc: Special request to government from declarant to take or not
to take action
225 1..1  StatementDescription UCC No: 2/2
Name EN: Additional information - Free text description
Name SE: Ytterligare uppgifter - Fritextbeskrivning